FORM CD- 451
(REV 10-98) LF

DAO 203- 26 [ X] GRANT [ ] COOPERATI VE AGREEMENT

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ACCOUNT| NG CODE

AIVENDNENT TO AWARD NUMBER
FI NANCI AL ASSI STANCE AWARD | \710Bix5570056

RECI Pl ENT NAME = AMENDMENT NUMBER
DigitalBridge Communications Corp.

1
STREET ADDRESS EFFECTI VE DATE
44675 Cape Court
Suite 130 04/01/2010
aTy, STATE, ZIP GODE EXTEND WORK COMPLETI ON TO
Ashburn VA 20147-6230 N/A

CFDA NO. AND PRQJECT TITLE .
11.557 Recovery Act: Last Mile Broadband for Underserved Portions of Jerome County, Idaho

COSTS ARE REVI SED PREVI OUS ADD DEDUCT TOTAL

AS FOLLOWS ESTI MATED COST ESTI MATED COST
FEDERAL SHARE OF CCST | ¢9g/ 134 00 $0.00 $0.00 $984,134.00
RECI PI ENT SHARE OF COBT| ¢ 16 133 $0.00 $0.00 $246,033.00
TOTAL ESTI MATED COST $1.230.167.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,230,167.00

REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT
1. The purpose of this administrative change is to correct an administrative error and to revise administrative award condition
"Project Specific SAC For-Profit Recipient Audit Requirement" to change the due date from 07/01/2010 to 06/29/2011.

2. The purpose of this administrative change is to correct an administrative error and to revise administrative award condition
"BTOP-wide Special Award Conditions Post Award Reporting Requirements" with a due date of 07/30/2010.

3. The purpose of this administrative change is to correct an administrative error and to remove the due date of 07/01/2010 from the

Project Specific SAC. For Profit Recipient Audit Requirement portion of SAC has been created in a revised SAC with a separate
due date.

Thi s Arendnent approved by the Gants Gficer is issued intriplicate and constitute an obligation of Federal funding. By signing the three docunents, the

Reci pient agrees to conply wth the Anendnent provisions checked bel owand attached, as well as previous provisions incorporated into the Anard. Uon
accept ance by the Recipient, two signed Anendnent docunents shall be returned to the Gants Gficer and the third docunent shall be retained by the

Recipient. If not signed and returned wthout nodification by the Recipient wthin 30 days of receipt, the Gants Gficer nay unilaterally termnate this Avendnent.

[ X] Soecial Anard onditions (Attachnent B)

[ ] Line ItemBudget (Atachment A)

[ 1 ahe(y
SI GNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFI CER TI TLE DATE
. Grants Officer
Sonja Wyatt 06/07/2010
TYPE NAME AND S| GNATURE OF AUTHORI ZED RECI PI ENT OFFI CI AL |TI TLE DATE
William Wallace Executive V.P. Policy & External Affairs 09/17/2010




